

FIR No. 09/16  
PS Special Cell  
State Vs. Balkar Singh

14.12.2016

File put up before me as Sh. Deepak Garg, Ld. Special Judge-NDPS is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. APP for the State (substitute).

Both accused produced from JC.

Proxy counsel for the accused persons.

PW SI Dharmender is present. However he is discharged unexamined. PW SI Sandeep summoned for today has sent his request for exemption for today.

List this case for PE now on 22.02.2017.

(Raj Kapoor)  
1st Link/ ASJ/N. Delhi  
14.12.2016