

FIR No. 09/16  
PS Special Cell  
State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.

04.08.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

IO SI Rakesh.

Both accused produced from JC

Defence counsel Sh. Sermon Rawat.

Today supplementary chargesheet pertaining to the voice samples of accused persons has been filed. Copy supplied. Let the names of the witnesses mentioned in the supplementary chargesheet be also added in the list of witnesses in this case.

PW SI Raj Singh is present. He has been partly examined as PW2. His remaining examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Defence counsel who submits that he has some urgent matter in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. This witness is bound down for the next date.

Lit this case for PE on 25.10.2017 and 08.11.2017.

(Sudesh Kumar II)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
04.08.2017