

State Vs Balkar Singh & Anr
FIR No. 09/2016
PS Special Cell

25.10.2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sermon Rawat and Sh. Harsh Sethi, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

No PW is present.

PW/SI Raj Singh and PW/Ct. Parveen Kumar are absent
despite service, however, it is informed by Naib Court that they have gone to
Bareilly for arresting 'wanted' accused in some other matter.

Re-list for RPE on 08.11.2017 (date already fixed).

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/25.10.2017