

State Vs Balkar Singh & Anr
FIR No. 09/2016
PS Special Cell

08.11.2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave.

Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Substitute APP is present.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sermon Rawat, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PWs namely SI Krishan Pal, SI Raj Singh, SI Sandeep Kumar and Ct. Parveen Kumar are present, however, regular prosecutor is on leave today. Ld. Substitute APP requests for an adjournment. As requested, hence, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 08.12.2017 and 11.01.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/08.11.2017