

FIR No.09/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.

08.12.2017

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. APP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Defence counsel Sh. Sermon Rawat.

PW SI Krishan Pal is present. He has been examined as PW3 and cross-examined. This witness is now discharged.

PW SI Raj Singh is also present however this witness is discharged un-examined on the request of Ld. APP for the State that he has joined recently.

List this case for PE on 11.01.2018, the date already fixed in this case.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.12.2017