

Case No. SC/9463/2016
St. V/s. Balkar Singh etc.

11.1.2018

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. APP for the State..
Accused Gurcharan Singh produced from JC.
Accused Balkar Singh not produced from JC
Sh. Parikshit Goel, advocate for both accused persons.

SI Sandeep, SI Raj Singh and HC Praveen are present but discharged unexamined for today only. Production warrants be issued for production of accused Balkar Singh for NDOH.

As requested, list the case for RPE on 06.02.2018.

(Anu Grover Baliga)
Ist. Link Judge, PHC/ND
11.01.2018.