

FIR No.09/16  
PS Special Cell  
State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.

23.03.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Gurcharan Singh produced from JC.  
Accused Balkar Singh is present on interim bail.  
Proxy counsel for both the accused persons.  
Main counsel is stated to be busy in other court.  
PW SI Sandeep Kumar is present however the computer system  
is not working.

Let this matter be passed over till 12.30 PM.

(Sudesh Kumar II)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
23.03.2018

12.30 PM

Present: As above.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. APP for the State that PW  
SI Sandeep Kumar has received a call from Bareilly for an emergency  
operation.

In view of the submissions made by the witness, he is  
discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE now on 07.04.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
23.03.2018