

FIR No.09/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.

07.04.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Gurcharan Singh produced from JC
Accused Balkar Singh is absent despite repeated calls since morning.

Sh. Sermon Rawat, Ld. Counsel for accused.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, he has not received any surrender report of accused Balkar Singh from the concerned jail.

The accused was granted interim bail till 04.04.2018. Let NBW be issued against him with notice to his surety for 28.05.2018.

PW SI Sandeep and ASI Sanjeev present today are discharged un-examined.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.04.2018