

State Vs Balkar Singh & Anr
FIR No. 09/2016
PS Special Cell

28.05.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused namely Balkar Singh and Gurcharan Singh are absent.

Ms. Babli Kaur, surety for accused Balkar Singh present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Parikshit Goyal.

Ms. Babli Kaur, surety for accused Balkar Singh seeks some time for producing the accused. In the interest's of justice, one last opportunity is granted to surety to produce the accused on next date.

No report is received back on NBWs issued against accused Balkar Singh. Be awaited for same. Meanwhile, let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Balkar Singh through IO for 12.09.2018.

No report is received back from jail superintendent concerned in regard to surrender of accused Gurcharan Singh. Same be sought at the earliest.

Copy of order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/28.05.2018

At 12.30 PM:

File taken up at this stage as HC Praveen has appeared and filed report regarding non execution of NBWs against accused Balkar Singh. It is stated that accused could not be arrested.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Balkar Singh through IO for 12.09.2018 (date already fixed).

(Sudesh Kumar II)

Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/28.05.2018