

State Vs Balkar Singh & Anr
FIR No. 09/2016
PS Special Cell

17.01.2019

Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: None for State.

Both accused namely Balkar Singh and Gurcharan Singh are absent.

ASI Ajay Kumar, process server is present.

Ms. Babli Kaur, surety for accused Balkar Singh is absent without intimation.

Sh. Singara Singh, surety for accused Gurcharan Singh is also absent. Warrants of attachment issued against him return back with report that he has informed on telephone that he will appear on next date.

ASI Ajay Kumar, process server has filed reports regarding execution of process u/s 82 Cr. PC against accused Balkar Singh and Gurcharan Singh.

Put up for recording of statement of process server and further proceedings on 30.01.2019.

(Rakesh Syal)

2nd Link ASJ/17.01.2019

At 12.35 PM:

At this stage, Sh. N.K. Paswan, counsel for surety Babli Kaur has appeared and moved an exemption application in respect of the said surety on the ground that her mother has expired on 11.01.2019 in Jalandhar, Punjab and thus, she is unable to appear.

In view of the aforesaid, personal appearance of surety Babli Kaur is exempted for today. Ld. counsel has noted the next date.

(Rakesh Syal)

2nd Link ASJ/17.01.2019