

SC No. 9463/2016  
State Vs. Balkar Singh etc.

30.1.2019 Ld. PO is on leave.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Id. APP for the State.  
Both accused persons namely Balkar Singh and Gurcharan Singh  
are already absent.  
Surety Babli Kaur is absent.  
Sh. N.K. Paswan, Ld. Counsel for surety Babli Kaur.  
ASI Ajay Kumar, process server in person.

Ld. Counsel for surety Babli Kaur has filed an application for exemption.  
Same be taken on record for further orders on NDOH. List the case for purpose  
fixed on 14.02.2019.

(Reader)

30.1.2019.