

**State Vs Balkar Singh & Anr**  
**FIR No. 09/2016**  
**PS Special Cell**

24.04.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today.  
Sh. Pardeep, Ld. Substitute APP for State is also not available being busy in other Court.

Both accused namely Balkar Singh and Gurcharan Singh are PO.

Singara Singh and Radhey Shyam, sureties for accused Gurcharan Singh are absent.

Ms. Babli Kaur, surety for accused Balkar Singh is also absent.

Matter today is fixed for report on warrants of attachment issued against Singara Singh and Radhey Shyam, sureties for accused Gurcharan Singh and Ms. Babli Kaur, surety for accused Balkar Singh.

Warrants of attachment issued against Singara Singh, one of the surety for accused Gurcharan Singh received back unexecuted with report that he was not residing at the given address and his family members had informed that surety is out of station in Nepal. It is also reported that a letter regarding his truck bearing no. HR 38 S 4434 was sent to RTO Faridabad alongwith court order.

Warrants of attachment issued against Radhey Shyam, other surety for accused Gurcharan Singh received back unexecuted with report that he was also not residing at the given address. A letter regarding his truck bearing no. HR 55 N 5161 was also been sent to RTO Gurgaon alongwith court order.

Warrants of attachment issued against Ms. Babli Kaur, surety for accused Balkar Singh received back with report that a letter has been sent to Tehsildar Hoshiarpur Punjab for attachment of her property.

Let report in respect of the abovementioned proceedings be sought from RTOs as well as Tehsildar concerned for 31.08.2019.

Copy of order be sent to RTOs as well as Tehsildar concerned for compliance.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/24.04.2019