

FIR No. 09/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.

31.08.2019

Present: Sh. Ravikant Kumar Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are PO.

No report over the warrant of attachment issued against surety Sh. Radhey Shyam of accused Gurcharan Singh received back. Issue fresh warrant of attachment against surety Sh. Radhey Shyam for next date.

The surety amount has already been deposited in terms of order dated 29.08.2019 on behalf of surety Sh. Singhara Singh of accused Gurcharan Singh.

Warrant of attachment issued against surety Babli Kaur stated to have been executed. Report is with IO however IO is not available today because he is out of station for the investigation of some case. Sh. Nand Kishore Paswan, Advocate of surety Ms. Babli Kaur requested sometime for deposit of surety amount.

Accordingly, list this matter for PE on 12.09.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/31.08.2019