

FIR No. 09/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.

12.09.2019

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Both the accused are PO.

Ms. Babli Kaur, surety of accused Balkar Singh.

Ms. Babli Kaur requested some more time for depositing the surety amount however, SI Rakesh Kumar filed the report that the property of this surety has already been attached by the Tehsildar and appropriate order be given to Tehsildar for sale of the said property and deposit the surety amount of Rs. 5 lacs in this court. However in the interest of justice, one week more time is given to the surety to deposit Rs. 5 lacs directly in the court.

IO submits that he verified the documents of surety Radhey Shyam which are found fake and he has already left the house before furnishing the surety bond and this surety is not at all traceable.

Accordingly, list this matter for deposit of Rs. 5 lacs by surety Ms. Babli Kaur for 20.09.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/12.09.2019