

**FIR No. 09/16**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**State Vs. Balkar Singh & Anr.**

20.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ravikant Kumar Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both the accused are PO.

Ms. Babli Kaur, surety of accused Balkar Singh.

Today, Ms. Babli Kaur has deposited the surety amount of Rs. 5 lac in cash in the court. As the surety amount has been deposited, surety Ms. Babli Kaur stands discharged. Surety documents, if any, be released. In view of the deposit of surety amount, the previous order of attachment of property of this surety stands recalled.

IO had verified the documents of Radhey Shyam, surety of accused Gurcharan Singh, which are found fake and he has already left the house in the year 2017. He is not residing at the given address and his present whereabouts are not known.

Both the accused Gurcharan Singh and Balkar Singh already declared PO. Therefore, file be consigned to record room and be revived as and when accused persons are arrested and produced before this court.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/20.09.2019