

1 SC No. 9463/2016
STATE Vs. BALKAR SINGH
FIR No. 09/2016
PS SPECIAL CELL

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the State.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Balkar Singh.
Accused Balkar Singh is stated to be in JC.

On LDOH, Ld Predecessor of this court had issued production warrants against accused Balkar Singh, to be produced from District jail, Kapurthala, either through VC or in person.

Be awaited for production of accused.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.06.2025

At 12.30pm

Present: None for State.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Balkar Singh.
Accused Balkar Singh is stated to be in JC.

Accused Balkar Singh is not produced from JC, either through VC or in person.

Fresh production warrants be issued against accused, to be produced in person for the next date of hearing.

Let a written explanation be called from the concerned jail superintendent as to why the accused was not produced before this court today.

-2-

Fresh summons be issued to PWs namely SI Sandeep and Ct Kuldeep for NDOH.

List for PE on 11.09.2025 (date has been given at the convenience of Ld counsel for accused).

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.06.2025