

SC 9463/2016
STATE Vs. BALKAR SINGH
09/2016 (SPECIALCELL)

11.09.2025

This Court is looking after the work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-03 as a Link Court as the Ld. PO of the said court is on leave.

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC from Kapurthala Jail.

PW ASI Kuldeep in person.

PW Sub-Inspector Sandeep is present.

PW-4 ASI Kuldeep is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Sub-Inspector Sandeep and witness mentioned at serial no. 11 for the NDOH.

Re-list for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.09.2025