

SC9463/2016
STATE Vs. BALKAR SINGH
FIR No. 09/2016
PS SPECIAL CELL
13.03.2026

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Balkar
Singh.

Accused Balkar Singh is not produced in JC from
Kapurthala Jail.

Accused Gurcharan is still absconding.

PW Sub-Inspector Sandeep, Sub-Inspector Uday
Veer and Sub-Inspector Raj Singh are present.

Regular Addl. PP is on leave and the Ld. Substitute
is also serving in his deputed Court. Evidence is also being
recorded in old cases. Therefore, the witnesses present today are
discharged unexamined for today.

Issue fresh summons to PW Sub-Inspector Raj Singh
along-with witnesses mentioned at S. No. 16 and 17 from the list
of witnesses for next date of hearing.

Let fresh production warrants be issued against
accused Balkar Singh for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **06.07.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/p