

IA 4/25 SC 9463/16
FIR No. 9/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Balkar

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused.
IO SI Dharmender is present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks time to advance arguments on the bail application submitting that he needs to get instructions in furtherance of the submissions made in the reply.

At request, application be listed on **18.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
15.04.2026/r