

**IA 4/25 S.C 9463/16
FIR 9/2016
PS Special Cell
STATE VS BALKAR
18.05.2026**

It has been informed that a call for abstention from work in all Delhi Courts has been made by Bar Association.

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None is present for applicant/accused.

Due to heavy cause list and time bound evidence, passover is not possible.

Application be listed for **24.07.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.05.2026/r**